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Fax: 415-973-3582 

 
April 11, 2019 
 
 
Advice 4088-G/5522-E  
(Pacific Gas and Electric Company ID U 39 M) 
 
 

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California 
 
Subject: Expansion of Baseline Territory Q Pursuant to Decision 18-08-013 
 
 
Purpose 
 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) submits this advice letter to update the 
boundaries of Baseline Territory Q pursuant to Decision (D.)18-08-013.  In this advice 
letter, PG&E has included the revised tariffs as Attachment 1.  
 
Background 

PG&E is submitting this advice letter to slightly expand the boundary for Baseline Territory 
Q pursuant to D.18-08-013 in Pacific Gas and Electric Company’s 2017 GRC Phase II 
proceeding.  The Residential Rate Design Settlement Agreement adopted by D.18-08-
013 included a provision to expand Territory Q to include additional customers from the 
San Lorenzo Valley in Santa Cruz County.  In advice letter 5444-E for electric rate 
changes effective on January 1, 2019, PG&E indicated that this change to the boundary 
for Baseline Territory Q would be implemented by May 1, 2019.  Accordingly, in this 
advice letter PG&E is submitting revised Electric Preliminary Statement Part A, 
Description of Service Area and General Requirements, and Gas Preliminary Statement 
Part A, Description of Service Area and General Requirements, for the revised boundary 
for Territory Q. 

 

Tariff Revisions  

The revision in Baseline Territory Q is provided on Sheet 2 in both preliminary statements 
and is limited to a change to Santa Cruz County.  Specifically, Baseline Territory Q is 
expanded to include customers in specific zip code areas who are located at elevations 
less than 1,500 feet. Affected customers will be changed to Territory Q beginning with 
their first billing cycle on or after April 25. 

In addition, PG&E is revising the second footnote (**) on sheet 2 of Gas Preliminary 
Statement A, to clarify that PG&E may not currently provide gas service to the baseline 
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territory within that particular area of the county and not necessarily that specific baseline 
territory within all of PG&E service territory.  

For the Commission’s convenience, redline revisions of the tariff sheets are provided as 
Attachment 2. 

Protests 

Anyone wishing to protest this submittal may do so by letter sent via U.S. mail, facsimile 
or E-mail, no later than May 1, 2019, which is 20 days after the date of this submittal.  
Protests must be submitted to: 

CPUC Energy Division 
ED Tariff Unit 
505 Van Ness Avenue, 4th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94102 

Facsimile: (415) 703-2200 
E-mail: EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov 

Copies of protests also should be mailed to the attention of the Director, Energy Division, 
Room 4004, at the address shown above. 

The protest shall also be sent to PG&E either via E-mail or U.S. mail (and by facsimile, if 
possible) at the address shown below on the same date it is mailed or delivered to the 
Commission:  

Erik Jacobson 
Director, Regulatory Relations 
c/o Megan Lawson 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
77 Beale Street, Mail Code B13U 
P.O. Box 770000 
San Francisco, California 94177 
 
Facsimile: (415) 973-3582 
E-mail: PGETariffs@pge.com 

Any person (including individuals, groups, or organizations) may protest or respond to an 
advice letter (General Order 96-B, Section 7.4).  The protest shall contain the following 
information: specification of the advice letter protested; grounds for the protest; supporting 
factual information or legal argument; name, telephone number, postal address, and 
(where appropriate) e-mail address of the protestant; and statement that the protest was 
sent to the utility no later than the day on which the protest was submitted to the reviewing 
Industry Division (General Order 96-B, Section 3.11). 
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Effective Date 

Pursuant to General Order 96-B, Energy Industry Rule 5.1, this advice letter is submitted 
with a Tier 1 designation. The advice letter will become effective April 25, 2019.  

Notice 

In accordance with General Order 96-B, Section IV, a copy of this advice letter is being 
sent electronically and via U.S. mail to parties shown on the attached list and the parties 
on the service list for A.16-06-013.  Address changes to the General Order 96-B service 
list should be directed to PG&E at email address PGETariffs@pge.com.  For changes to 
any other service list, please contact the Commission’s Process Office at (415) 703-2021 
or at Process_Office@cpuc.ca.gov.  Send all electronic approvals to 
PGETariffs@pge.com.  Advice letter submittals can also be accessed electronically at: 
http://www.pge.com/tariffs/. 

 

  /S/    
Erik Jacobson 
Director, Regulatory Relations 
 
Attachments 
 
cc: A.16-06-013 
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4088-G/5522-E 1

Expansion of Baseline Territory Q Pursuant to Decision 18-08-013
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✔

✔

4/25/19 6

N/A
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CPUC, Energy Division
Attention: Tariff Unit
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Email: EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov 
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Director, Regulatory Relations
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

77 Beale Street, Mail Code B13U
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Erik Jacobson, c/o Megan Lawson

California 94177
(415)973-2093

(415)973-3582
PGETariffs@pge.com

District of Columbia
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Attachment 1 
Advice 4088-G 

Cal P.U.C. 
Sheet No. Title of Sheet 

Cancelling 
Cal P.U.C. 
Sheet No. 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

34957-G GAS PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A 
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 
Sheet 2 

31691-G 

34958-G GAS TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Sheet 1 

34955-G 

34959-G GAS TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Sheet 4 

34936-G 

 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 34957-G 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 31691-G 
   
   

 
 GAS PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A Sheet 2  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 4088-G Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

A. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (Cont'd.) 

1. TERRITORY SERVED BY PG&E (Cont'd.)  

  
County 

 Locations, Elevation Range 
or Description at c. Below 

 Baseline 
Territory Code 

  

        
 KERN  Under 1,000'  W   
   Over 1,000'  R   
 KINGS  All  W   
 LAKE  All     
 MADERA  Under 4,000'  R   

   4,001'-6,500'  Y**   
   Over 6,500'  Z**   
 MARIN  c.(4)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MENDOCINO  c.(5)(T)  T**   
   All Other  X   
 MERCED  All  R   
 MONTEREY  c.(6)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 NAPA  All  X   
 NEVADA  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y   
   Over 5,500'  Z**   
 PLACER  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y**   
   Over 5,500'  Z**   
 SACRAMENTO  All  S   
 SAN BENITO  c.(7)(T)  T   
   All Other  X**   
 SAN BERNARDINO*  Under 1,800'  W   
   Over 1,800'  R   
 SAN FRANCISCO  All  T   
 SAN JOAQUIN  All  S   
 SAN LUIS OBISPO*  c.(8)(R)  R   
   c.(8)(T)  T**   
   All Other  X   
 SAN MATEO  c.(9)(T)  T   
   c.(9)(Q)  Q   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA CLARA  c.(10)(Q)  Q**   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA CRUZ  Under 1,500'  T   
   1,500' and Over  Q***  (T) 
        

 
 

   
* Pertains to PG&E gas service area only. 
** PG&E currently does not provide gas service to these areas, but may do so under current service 

extension rules (Rule 15 & 16).   
*** Territory Q also includes customers in the following locations (zip codes) within Santa Cruz County at 

elevations less than 1,500 feet: Ben Lomond (95005), Boulder Creek (95006), Brookdale (95007), Felton 
(95018), Mount Hermon (95041) and unincorporated areas (95033). 

 

 

(T) 

 

(N) 

| 

(N) 

 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 34958-G 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 34955-G 
   
   

 
 GAS TABLE OF CONTENTS Sheet 1  

  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 4088-G Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

 
      TITLE OF SHEET 

CAL P.U.C. 
SHEET NO. 

 

    
Title Page ........................................................................................................................................... 34958-G 
Rate Schedules ....................................................................................................................... 34956,34952-G 
Preliminary Statements............................................................................................................ 34959,34789-G 
Preliminary Statements, Rules ........................................................................................................... 34881-G 
Rules, Maps, Contracts and Deviations .............................................................................................. 33776-G 
Sample Forms ............................................................................. 34229,32986,32987,32886,34953,32888-G 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 34959-G 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 34936-G 
   
   

 
 GAS TABLE OF CONTENTS Sheet 4  

  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 4088-G Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

 
PART 

 
TITLE OF SHEET 

CAL P.U.C. 
SHEET NO. 

 

    

 Preliminary Statements   

    
Part A Description of Service Area and General Requirements ...................... 31690,34957,31692,14618, 

 ................................................................................. 14619,14620,14621,14622,14623,31698-G 
(T) 

Part B Default Tariff Rate Components ..................................... 34886,34887,34888,34889,34890,34891, 
 .............................................................. 34892,34893,34894,34895,23229,34917,34918,34919, 
 ........................................................... 34920,34921,34922,34923,34924,34768,33025,30640-G 

 

Part C Gas Accounting Terms and Definitions ..................................... 33078,34925,34926,34771,34772,
 ............................................... 32751,28881, 33079,28883,32753,33080,28885,23351,32755-G 

 

Part D Purchased Gas Account .................................................................... 31163,30641,30642,31164-G  
Part F Core Fixed Cost Account ................................................................... 31165,32756,33259,33601-G  
Part J Noncore Customer Class Charge Account ........................................ 30594,32954,33602,33603-G  
Part L Balancing Charge Account ...................................................................................... 29768,29769-G  
Part O CPUC Reimbursement Fee ................................................................................................ 34927-G  
Part P Income Tax Component of Contributions Provision ................................................ 32471,13501-G  
Part Q Affiliate Transfer Fees Account .......................................................................................... 23275-G  
Part S Interest ............................................................................................................................... 12773-G  
Part T Tax Reform Act of 1986 ...................................................................................................... 12775-G  
Part U Core Brokerage Fee Balancing Account ............................................................................ 23276-G  
Part V California Alternate Rates For Energy Account ....................................................... 23358,28778-G  
Part Y Customer Energy Efficiency Adjustment ........................................... 28301,28302,32039,28664-G  

 
 
 

 
 



Attachment 1 
Advice 5522-E 

Cal P.U.C. 
Sheet No. Title of Sheet 

Cancelling 
Cal P.U.C. 
Sheet No. 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

44041-E ELECTRIC PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A 
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 
Sheet 2 

12082-E 

44042-E ELECTRIC TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Sheet 1 

44039-E 

44043-E ELECTRIC TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Sheet 11 

43915-E* 

 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 44041-E 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 12082-E 
   
   

 
 ELECTRIC PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A Sheet 2  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 5522-E Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

A. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (Cont'd.)   

1. TERRITORY SERVED BY PG&E (Cont'd.)  

  
County 

 Locations, Elevation Range 
or Description at c. Below 

 Baseline 
Territory Code 

  

        
 MADERA*  Under 4,000'  R   
   4,001'-6,500'  Y   
    Over 6,500'  Z   
 MARIN  c.(4)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MARIPOSA  Under 3,500'  R   
   3,501'-6,000'  Y   
   Over 6,000'  Z   
 MENDOCINO  c.(5)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MERCED  All  R   
 MONTEREY  c.(6)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 NAPA  All  X   
 NEVADA  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y   
    Over 5,500'  Z   
 PLACER*  Under 1,500'  S   
    1,500'-3,000'  P   
    3,001'-5,500'  Y   
    Over 5,500'  Z   
 PLUMAS*  Under 4,800'  Y   
    Over 4,800'  Z   
 SACRAMENTO  All  S   
 SAN BENITO  c.(7)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SAN FRANCISCO  All  T   
 SAN JOAQUIN  All  S   
 SAN LUIS OBISPO  c.(8)(R)  R   
   c.(8)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SAN MATEO  c.(9)(T)  T   
   c.(9)(Q)  Q   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA BARBARA*  c.(10)(R)  R   
   c.(10)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SANTA CLARA  c.(11)(Q)  Q   
    All Other  X   
 SANTA CRUZ  Under 1,500'  T   
   1,500' & Over   Q**  (T) 
        
   
* Pertains to PG&E electric service area only. 
** Territory Q also includes customers in the following locations (zip codes) within Santa Cruz County at 

elevations less than 1,500 feet: Ben Lomond (95005), Boulder Creek (95006), Brookdale (95007), Felton 
(95018), Mount Hermon (95041) and unincorporated areas (95033). 

 
 

(N) 
| 

(N) 

 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 44042-E 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 44039-E 
   
   

 
 ELECTRIC TABLE OF CONTENTS Sheet 1  

  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 5522-E Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

  TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

  

    

SCHEDULE TITLE OF SHEET 
CAL P.U.C. 
SHEET NO. 

 

    
Title Page ............................................................................................................................... 44042-E 
Rate Schedules .............................. 44011,44012,43961,43879,43880,44034,41779,43935,43936-E 
Preliminary Statements ...................................... 44043,40534,42856*,43670,41723,40591,44040-E 
Rules ................................................................................................................ 43022,43023,43210-E 
Maps, Contracts and Deviations ............................................................................................ 37960-E 
Sample Forms ... 40925*,37631,41151*,41573*, 37632,41152*,41153,37769,44035,40671,37169-E  

(T) 
 

(T) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 44043-E 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 43915-E* 
   
   

 
 ELECTRIC TABLE OF CONTENTS Sheet 11  

  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 5522-E Issued by Submitted April 11, 2019 

Decision 18-08-013 Robert S. Kenney Effective  

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

PART TITLE OF SHEET 
CAL P.U.C. 
SHEET NO. 

 

    
 Preliminary Statements    
     

Part A Description of Service Area and General Requirements ...................... 34601,44041,12083,12084, 
 ...................................................................... 12085,12086,12087,12088,12089,12090,43051-E 

(T) 
 

 

Part E CPUC Reimbursement Fee ................................................................................................ 21604-E   
Part G Catastrophic Event Memorandum Account ............................................................. 18998,11740-E   
Part H Interest  .............................................................................................................................. 10579-E   
Part I Rate Schedule Summary .................................................. 43913*, 43717,40832-E,32247,32248-E   
Part J Income Tax Component of Contributions Provision................................................. 35869,11503-E   
Part K Energy Commission Tax .................................................................................................... 34734-E   
Part M California Alternate Rates for Energy Account ........................................................ 40833 29849-E   
Part P Customer Energy Efficiency Adjustment ........................................... 30834,29485,30835,29730-E   
Part R Affiliate Transfer Fees Account .......................................................................................... 24313-E   
Part S Hazardous Substance Mechanism .............................. 22710,15720,22711,22712,13420,37601-E   
Part Y Electric and Magnetic Field Measurement Policy ............................................................... 13399-E   
    
    

 
 
 
 
 
 



Advice 4088-G/5522-E 
April 11, 2019 

Attachment 2 

Redlined Tariffs 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 31691-G 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 30635-G 
   
   

 
 GAS PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A Sheet 2  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 3531-G-A Issued by Date Filed December 15, 2014 

Decision  Steven Malnight Effective December 17, 2014 

 Senior Vice President Resolution  

  Regulatory Affairs   
 

 

 

 

A. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (Cont'd.) 

1. TERRITORY SERVED BY PG&E (Cont'd.)  

  
County 

 Locations, Elevation Range 
or Description at c. Below 

 Baseline 
Territory Code 

  

        
 KERN  Under 1,000'  W   
   Over 1,000'  R   
 KINGS  All  W   
 LAKE  All     
 MADERA  Under 4,000'  R   

   4,001'-6,500'  Y**   
   Over 6,500'  Z**   
 MARIN  c.(4)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MENDOCINO  c.(5)(T)  T**   
   All Other  X   
 MERCED  All  R   
 MONTEREY  c.(6)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 NAPA  All  X   
 NEVADA  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y   
   Over 5,500'  Z**   
 PLACER  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y**   
   Over 5,500'  Z**   
 SACRAMENTO  All  S   
 SAN BENITO  c.(7)(T)  T   
   All Other  X**   
 SAN BERNARDINO*  Under 1,800'  W   
   Over 1,800'  R   
 SAN FRANCISCO  All  T   
 SAN JOAQUIN  All  S   
 SAN LUIS OBISPO*  c.(8)(R)  R   
   c.(8)(T)  T**   
   All Other  X   
 SAN MATEO  c.(9)(T)  T   
   c.(9)(Q)  Q   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA CLARA  c.(10)(Q)  Q**   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA CRUZ  Under 1,500'  T   
   1,500' and Over  Q***  (T) 
        
        

   
* Pertains to PG&E gas service area only. 
** PG&E currently does not provide gas service to these baseline territoriesareas, but may do so under 

current service extension rules (Rule 15 & 16).   
*** Territory Q also includes customers in the following locations (zip codes) within Santa Cruz County at 

elevations less than 1,500 feet: Ben Lomond (95005), Boulder Creek (95006), Brookdale (95007), Felton 
(95018), Mount Hermon (95041) and unincorporated areas (95033). 

 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
| 

(T) 

 



 

 
 U 39 San Francisco, California 

    
 Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 12082-E 
Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 9319-E, 

9320-E    
   

 
 ELECTRIC PRELIMINARY STATEMENT PART A Sheet 2  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA & GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  
  

 
 

 

    (Continued) 

Advice 1409-E Issued by Date Filed September 1, 1992 

Decision  Robert S. Kenney Effective October 10, 1992 

 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution  

     
 

 

 

 

A. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (Cont'd.)  

1. TERRITORY SERVED BY PG&E (Cont'd.)  

  
County 

 Locations, Elevation Range 
or Description at c. Below 

 Baseline 
Territory Code 

  

        
 MADERA*  Under 4,000'  R   
   4,001'-6,500'  Y   
    Over 6,500'  Z   
 MARIN  c.(4)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MARIPOSA  Under 3,500'  R   
   3,501'-6,000'  Y   
   Over 6,000'  Z   
 MENDOCINO  c.(5)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 MERCED  All  R   
 MONTEREY  c.(6)(T)  T   
   All Other  X   
 NAPA  All  X   
 NEVADA  Under 1,500'  S   
   1,500'-3,000'  P   
   3,001'-5,500'  Y   
    Over 5,500'  Z   
 PLACER*  Under 1,500'  S   
    1,500'-3,000'  P   
    3,001'-5,500'  Y   
    Over 5,500'  Z   
 PLUMAS*  Under 4,800'  Y   
    Over 4,800'  Z   
 SACRAMENTO  All  S   
 SAN BENITO  c.(7)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SAN FRANCISCO  All  T   
 SAN JOAQUIN  All  S   
 SAN LUIS OBISPO  c.(8)(R)  R   
   c.(8)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SAN MATEO  c.(9)(T)  T   
   c.(9)(Q)  Q   
   All Other  X   
 SANTA BARBARA*  c.(10)(R)  R   
   c.(10)(T)  T   
    All Other  X   
 SANTA CLARA  c.(11)(Q)  Q   
    All Other  X   
 SANTA CRUZ  Under 1,500'  T   
   1,500' & Over **  Q  (T) 
        
   
* Pertains to PG&E electric service area only. 
** Territory Q also includes customers in the following locations (zip codes) within Santa Cruz County at 

elevations less than 1,500 feet: Ben Lomond (95005), Boulder Creek (95006), Brookdale (95007), Felton 
(95018), Mount Hermon (95041) and unincorporated areas (95033). 

 
 

(N) 
| 

(N) 
 



PG&E Gas and Electric 
Advice Filing List 
General Order 96-B, Section IV 

Pioneer Community Energy 
Praxair 
Regulatory & Cogeneration Service, Inc. 
SCD Energy Solutions 

SCE 
SDG&E and SoCalGas 

SPURR 
San Francisco Water Power and Sewer 

Downey & Brand 
East Bay Community Energy
Ellison Schneider & Harris LLP 
Energy Management Service 
Evaluation + Strategy for Social 
Innovation 
GenOn Energy, Inc. 
Goodin, MacBride, Squeri, Schlotz & 
Ritchie 
Green Charge Networks 
Green Power Institute 
Hanna & Morton 

Seattle City Light  

ICF 
Sempra Utilities 

International Power Technology 

Southern California Edison Company 

Intestate Gas Services, Inc. 

Southern California Gas Company 

Kelly Group 

Spark Energy 

Ken Bohn Consulting 

Sun Light & Power 

Keyes & Fox LLP 

Sunshine Design 

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 

Tecogen, Inc. 

Linde 

TerraVerde Renewable Partners 

Los Angeles County Integrated Waste 
Management Task Force 

Tiger Natural Gas, Inc. 

Los Angeles Dept of Water & Power 

TransCanada 

MRW & Associates 

Troutman Sanders LLP 

Manatt Phelps Phillips 

Utility Cost Management 

Marin Energy Authority 

Utility Power Solutions 

McKenzie & Associates 

Utility Specialists 

Modesto Irrigation District 

Verizon 

Morgan Stanley 

Water and Energy Consulting 

NLine Energy, Inc. 

Wellhead Electric Company 

NRG Solar 

Western Manufactured Housing 
Communities Association (WMA) 

Office of Ratepayer Advocates 

Yep Energy 

OnGrid Solar

AT&T 
Albion Power Company 
Alcantar & Kahl LLP 

Alta Power Group, LLC
Anderson & Poole 

Atlas ReFuel 
BART 

Barkovich & Yap, Inc. 
P.C. CalCom Solar
California Cotton Ginners & Growers Assn 
California Energy Commission
California Public Utilities Commission 
California State Association of Counties 
Calpine

Cameron-Daniel, P.C.
Casner, Steve
Cenergy Power
Center for Biological Diversity
City of Palo Alto

City of San Jose 
Clean Power Research 
Coast Economic Consulting 
Commercial Energy 
County of Tehama - Department of Public 
Works 
Crossborder Energy 
Crown Road Energy, LLC 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Day Carter Murphy 

Dept of General Services 
Don Pickett & Associates, Inc.
Douglass & Liddell 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 


